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Browns Confectionery Ltd

REDSMSHFPLRG

Red Smash Flower Pot - Large 

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. 
RED FOILED HEARTS: Milk Chocolate (55%), sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey powder (milk), emulsifier: soya lecithin; 
natural vanilla flavour. Caramel Creme Filling (45%), sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm), skimmed cocoa powder, whey powder (milk), emulsifier: 
soya lecithin; vanillin, flavours. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 16% minimum. MALTESERS: Sugar, Skimmed Milk 
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Barley Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Lactose and Protein from Whey (from Milk), Emulsifiers (Soya 
Lecithin, E492), Wheat Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), Wheat Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), 
Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter 
KRISPIES: Rice, sugar, salt, barley malt extract, Niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12. HONEYCOMB CINDER 
TOFFEE: Honeycomb (55%) (sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour), chocolate flavour coating (45%) (sugar, hydrogenated palm fat, 
whey powder (milk), fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifiers : sorbitan tristearate, soya lecithin; flavouring).Contains sulphites MINSTRELS: Sugar, 
Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Milk Fat, Lactose, Whey Permeate (from Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Dextrin, 
Natural Colours (Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon, Beetroot Red), Starch, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Palm Kernel Oil, Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate 
contains Milk Solids 14% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter CHOCOLATE BUTTONS : Milk**, Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 
g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter 
GREEN SUGAR PASTE: Sugar (83%), Glucose, Water, Glycerine, Palm Oil, Mono-dygliseride, Gum Tragacanth, Flavouring, Perservative (Potassium 
Sorbate). This product contains food colouring and may cause hyper activity in children. DIGESTIVE BISCUITS: Wheat Flour (contains Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), 
Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup , Salt May also contain Milk GOLDEN SYRUP: sugar, water and citric acid

180Shelf Life : (Days) 1344Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

476.8 6408.5

13.2 177.5

42.6 572.3

44.7 600.4

27.0 362.8

16.0 214.8

1.4 18.3

0.0 0.0

0.3 3.7

Typical Values

1996.2 26828.3

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1

Message 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH 334 Y

Flower Pot Filling 330 Y

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE 330 Y

RED FOILED HEARTS 210 Y

HONEYCOMB CINDER TOFFEE 80 Y

GREEN SUGAR PASTE 60 Y

ALLERGENS
Soya

Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites

Cereals containing gluten

Milk
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